PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
High power cycling capability
Low on-state and switching losses
Designed for traction and industrial applications
Phase Control Thyristor
Type Т373-2500-18
Mean on-state current ITAV 2500 A

25.10
 (0.988)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE NOTES
T 373 2500 18 A2 M2 N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Phase Control Thyristor
2. Design version
3. Mean on-state current, A
4. Voltage code
5. Critical rate of rise of on-state current non-repetitive,
V/s
6. Turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/s)
7. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
1)  Critical rate of rise of on-state current non-repetitive
Symbol of Group P2 K2 E2 A2
(dvD/dt)crit, V/s 200 320 500 1000
2) Turn-off time (dvD/dt=50 V/s)
Symbol of Group M2 K2 H2 E2
tq, s 250 320 400 500
2018-Jan-26 v1.6 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T373-2500-18 page 3 of 4
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: T.F5
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2018-Jan-26 v1.6 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet  T373-2500-18 page 4 of 4